## HB0240/852217/1

### BY: House Judiciary Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 240</u> (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Penalties"; in line 4, strike "and altering"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 4 down through "changes" in line 6 and substitute "<u>repealing a certain duplicative prohibition</u>"; in line 10, strike "through 10–306" and substitute "<u>10–304, and 10–305</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 17, inclusive; and in line 20, after "Section" insert "<u>10–303, 10–306, and</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2, 3, 15, and 26, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 2 and 26, in each instance, after "attempt" insert "<u>OR THREATEN</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 13, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 2, strike the second bracket; in lines 3, 16, and 17, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 4, strike the second set of brackets; in lines 2, 4, 16, and 17, in each instance, after "attempt" insert "<u>OR THREATEN</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 14, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 30, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 2 and 9, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 2, strike "SUBSECTIONS (B) AND (C)"; in line 9, strike "(C)"; strike in their entirety lines 5 through 8, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 20, inclusive.